
Midland	
  Counties	
  Chess	
  Union	
  COUNTY	
  MATCH	
  RESULT	
  FORM	
  2014-­‐5	
  
	
  

Section:	
  	
  u100	
   	
  
Home	
  Team:	
  Leicestershire	
   Away	
  Team:	
  Staffordshire	
  
Venue:	
  Ashby	
  Congregational	
  Church	
  Hall	
   Date:	
  21st	
  February	
  2015	
  

Team	
  having	
  white	
  on	
  odd	
  boards:	
  	
  Staffordshire	
   Result	
  reported	
  by:	
  	
  Leicestershire	
  
Captains	
  must	
  announce	
  before	
  the	
  start	
  of	
  play	
  that	
  mobile	
  phones	
  and	
  electronic	
  devices	
  should	
  be	
  switched	
  off	
  or	
  silent	
  (see	
  match	
  rule	
  11b).	
  

Board	
   ECF	
  Code	
   Grade	
   Home	
  team	
  players’	
  names	
   Score	
   Score	
   Away	
  Team	
  players’	
  names	
   Grade	
   ECF	
  Code	
  

1	
   294662C	
   e91	
   Daniel	
  Hill	
   0	
   1	
   Dominic	
  Taylor	
   98	
   287038B	
  

2	
   294668D	
   75	
   Matthew	
  Lo	
   ½	
   ½	
   Carl	
  Mustafa	
   95	
   249951E	
  

3	
   176942L	
   80	
   Neil	
  Roberts	
   0	
   1	
   Robert	
  West	
   91	
   166248L	
  

4	
   29467B	
   e94	
   Stephen	
  Matts	
   ½	
   ½	
   Stuart	
  Hull	
   86	
   262464D	
  

5	
   298335H	
   e79	
   George	
  Worrow-­‐Goodin	
   0	
   1	
   Jacob	
  Smith	
   85	
   286584B	
  

6	
   288636E	
   68	
   Ben	
  Raine	
   0	
   1	
   Peter	
  Tideswell	
   84	
   180498E	
  

7	
   288202E	
   e50	
   Peter	
  Mottram-­‐Epsom	
   0	
   1	
   Laura	
  Smith	
   84	
   289299G	
  

8	
   297821A	
   e66	
   Matthew	
  Gamble	
   0	
   1	
   Oliver	
  Snape	
   79	
   294386E	
  

9	
   295354H	
   e34	
   Alastair	
  Mottram-­‐Epsom	
   1	
   0	
   Stuart	
  Green	
   74	
   278397G	
  

10	
   297522B	
   e68	
   Yash	
  Suribhatla	
   0	
   1	
   Robert	
  Perry	
   74	
   222687C	
  

11	
   No	
  Code	
   e50	
   Sasha	
  Kerbel	
   1	
   0	
   Ces	
  Hill	
   71	
   289304G	
  

12	
   294663E	
   e48	
   Shyen	
  Kotecha	
   ½	
   ½	
   Jack	
  Snape	
   55	
   294393B	
  

13	
   	
   	
   	
   3½	
   8½	
   	
   	
   	
  

14	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

15	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

16	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Please	
  include	
  players’	
  ECF	
  codes	
  to	
  help	
  graders	
  credit	
  results	
  to	
  correct	
  players.	
  Codes	
  are	
  available	
  from	
  http://www.ecfgrading.org.uk/new/menu.php	
  
Please	
  email	
  results	
  to	
  the	
  controller	
  Peter	
  Sherlock	
  [peter.sherlock4	
  (AT)	
  ntlworld.com]	
  within	
  3	
  days	
  of	
  the	
  match	
  being	
  played	
  and	
  send	
  a	
  	
  copy	
  to	
  the	
  MCCU	
  webmaster	
  Ray	
  
Collett	
  	
  [collett	
  (AT)	
  clara.co.uk],	
  who	
  will	
  do	
  his	
  best	
  to	
  publish	
  results	
  shortly	
  after	
  he	
  has	
  received	
  them.	
  If	
  you	
  type	
  this	
  form,	
  please	
  use	
  the	
  ½	
  symbol	
  (cut	
  and	
  paste	
  from	
  
here)	
  for	
  a	
  drawn	
  game	
  because	
  this	
  will	
  make	
  it	
  easier	
  for	
  the	
  webmaster	
  to	
  publish	
  the	
  results.	
  If	
  you	
  do	
  not	
  have	
  access	
  to	
  the	
  Internet,	
  please	
  post	
  to	
  Peter	
  Sherlock,	
  13	
  Burns	
  
Gardens,	
  Lincoln.	
  LN2	
  4LJ,	
  or	
  arrange	
  for	
  a	
  member	
  of	
  your	
  team	
  to	
  transmit	
  them	
  by	
  e-­‐mail	
  for	
  you.	
  	
  


