Midland Counties Chess Union COUNTY MATCH RESULT FORM 2014-5

Section: u100			
Home Team: Leicestershire	Away Team: Staffordshire		
Venue: Ashby Congregational Church Hall	Date: 21 st February 2015		
Team having white on odd boards: Staffordshire	Result reported by: Leicestershire		

Captains must announce before the start of play that mobile phones and electronic devices should be switched off or silent (see match rule 11b).

Board	ECF Code	Grade	Home team players' names	Score	Score	Away Team players' names	Grade	ECF Code
1	294662C	e91	Daniel Hill	0	1	Dominic Taylor	98	287038B
2	294668D	75	Matthew Lo	1/2	1/2	Carl Mustafa	95	249951E
3	176942L	80	Neil Roberts	0	1	Robert West	91	166248L
4	29467B	e94	Stephen Matts	1/2	1/2	Stuart Hull	86	262464D
5	298335H	e79	George Worrow-Goodin	0	1	Jacob Smith	85	286584B
6	288636E	68	Ben Raine	0	1	Peter Tideswell	84	180498E
7	288202E	e50	Peter Mottram-Epsom	0	1	Laura Smith	84	289299G
8	297821A	e66	Matthew Gamble	0	1	Oliver Snape	79	294386E
9	295354H	e34	Alastair Mottram-Epsom	1	0	Stuart Green	74	278397G
10	297522B	e68	Yash Suribhatla	0	1	Robert Perry	74	222687C
11	No Code	e50	Sasha Kerbel	1	0	Ces Hill	71	289304G
12	294663E	e48	Shyen Kotecha	1/2	1/2	Jack Snape	55	294393B
13				3½	8½			
14								
15								
16								

Please include players' ECF codes to help graders credit results to correct players. Codes are available from http://www.ecfgrading.org.uk/new/menu.php
Please email results to the controller Peter Sherlock [peter.sherlock4 (AT) ntlworld.com] within 3 days of the match being played and send a copy to the MCCU webmaster Ray
Collett [collett (AT) clara.co.uk], who will do his best to publish results shortly after he has received them. If you type this form, please use the ½ symbol (cut and paste from
here) for a drawn game because this will make it easier for the webmaster to publish the results. If you do not have access to the Internet, please post to Peter Sherlock, 13 Burns
Gardens, Lincoln. LN2 4LJ, or arrange for a member of your team to transmit them by e-mail for you.